#### 503723953 03/07/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3770594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAY M. EASTMAN	04/28/2000
WILLIAM J. FOX	04/28/2000
ROGER J. GREENWALD	05/03/2000
KEVIN P. ROESSER	04/28/2000
JAMES M. ZAVISLAN	04/28/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCID, INC.
Street Address:	235 MIDDLE ROAD
City:	HENRIETTA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14467

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8149506
Patent Number:	9052523
Application Number:	14730799

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5854242670

Email: TMOYNIHAN@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML-0491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. LUKACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

PATENT 503723953 REEL: 037904 FRAME: 0614

# Total Attachments: 4 source=ML-0491#page1.tif source=ML-0491#page2.tif source=ML-0491#page3.tif source=ML-0491#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037904 FRAME: 0615

(0.6-14-1-1-2			Docket No. ML-0491CV	
This is an A	ssignment of the followi	ng rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
X	United States of Amer	ica rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title an	d interest in the invention		
X	United States Patent A	pplication Serial No. 09/502,252		
	Date of Execution	: Date of Filing: February 17, 2	2000	
$\boxtimes$	United States Provisio	nal Patent Application Serial No. 60/120,534	AM p. 2000.	
	United States Patent N	(o(s).		
✓ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US00/04070		the state of the s		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	Invention			
CASSET		OPTICAL SECTIONING OF A RETAINED TISSUE SPECII	MEN	
	Name	Address		
Jay M. Eastman 70 VanVoorhis Road, Pittsford, New York 14534		14534		
William J. I	Fox	111 Brightswoods Lane, Rochester, New Y	111 Brightswoods Lane, Rochester, New York 14623	
		16787 Ridge Road, Holley, New York 1447	70	
Kevin P. R	oesser	48 Oakhurst Drive, Rochester, New York 1	48 Oakhurst Drive, Rochester, New York 14534	
James M. 2	Zavislan	5 Wandering Trail, Pittsford, New York 145	534	
	A AN MAN			
	avyer 1 gm			
	Company of the compan			
	717			
	and the second s			
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Lucid, li	nc.	235 Middle Road, Henrietta, New York	14467	

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0491CV

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay M. Eastman	
William J. Fox	
Roger J. Greenwald	
Kevin P. Roesser	
James M. Zavislan	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 037904 FRAME: 0617

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0491CV

TAT	•	
Nota	1171	871611
11014	1 24,2	uuvu

		erea prima jacte eviaence of execution pursuant to 35 O.S.C. 201.)
Executed this at	28TH day of APRIL	, in the year 2000
		Gay M. Castruc
State of		(signature of internet)
County of		
Before me personally ap	peared Jay M. Eastman	
who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this K Note	ENNETH JAY HIKACUED	April , in the year 2000
Commiss	ary Public, State of New York Reg. #02LU3C15872 Monroe County ion Expires November 9, 20	co Rett John
- inter-	28TH day of April	****
at		
		William J. Fex
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally app	peared William J. Fox	
who acknowledged the j	foregoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	28-Haday of A	orl , in the year 2000
Notary	Public, State of New York eg. #02LU6015872	
	Monroe County Expires November 9, 2002	Lutt 1. dulour
	<del></del>	(Notary Public), in the year 2000
Executed this at	3nd day of may	, in the year
State of		(Strength of Inventor)
County of		
Rofore me nersonally an	peared Roger J. Greenwald	
		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
execute the same this	day of	, in the year 2000
<b>State</b> v	KRISTEN DERUE	I = I + I + I + I + I + I + I + I + I +
Commission	alified in Monroe Ce. No. 01DE6035198 on Expires Dec. 27, 28	Ayista Namy Public)
4-410-410-410-410-410-410-410-410-410-41		(110mly 1 woul)

[Page 3 of 4]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0491CV

(Aldinool, and all a	<u>Notarization</u>
	onsidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 2.8 day of Ap.	, in the year 2000
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of NY	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Menroe	
Before me personally appeared Kevin P. Roesse who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this $2\mathbb{R}^{+h}$ day of	er  be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to  April in the year 2000
KENNETH JAY LUKACH Notary Public, State of New Reg. #02LU6015872 Monroe County Commission Expires November	V York  X I Inlex
Executed this 28 day of April	, in the year 2000
State of NY	(Signature of havelibr)
County of Measo C	
Before me personally appeared James M. Zavisl who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this 25 day of KENNETH JAY LUKACHEF Notary Public, State of New York Reg. #02LU6015872 Monroe County Commission Expires November 9,	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to April in the year 2000 ork
Executed this day of at	, in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 037904 FRAME: 0619